T021

10 7'23N -D'NNMIAYRIE DRIND AN

15.2.12 :7"RNY7 TV wAN7 N1 N7 720N DX
JANI'T [122N2 DY 190N wnn? ¢ 0T 7'aana

[12217 DIMVNPT? D'RNNZE (NXM AT NA'N2NAL[IND'T N2'NAN) N7'Y' DI NN 2y ot
.AN'D2 1TNY7 DNIX '"MXI'T

NTI9 MUY IMNKX7I (NITIY 1901 NNXYIE NNIY 1901) N¥N0Nn 77010 upn 1 on'un
22 .(MIY "ayn ' WA a1, NN TNI9N 0IN0 O'RN Y 70 2 IWND) NT 77122 n¥Non
7V N7NNYN NIIMNNN N2'901 VAN X1 .07 XN AW? NIUn X X' AxNuna yvian
AT N7RNNM NIV At 0790 .NYRNNM NIy AxYNunn Y Nt naryn n1'o7 nxmnonn

NIYaunn 'Y DX Monn N (PN INK7 NIY) MNXR71wNn 79 972 1ima (2 nn'wn

(1M (NWTN NIwA) pn NK? .(NN7w1 071V DN NYTO XIN )WNNY NNY IN) omvpn
YITIN 78NN NIy20Nn 1901 ' 0790 (D7 KIN DA) 9TV 1'TNNYT W' IMIX 90D DIDO
2T 9TV NN 'da

NIN7 [N .0'M7%Y D"AI'N DN2AK 1AW )W (NT191 NIYA) IMNR?EwN 77 ma 23 nn'un
'true' N V79N .arnl 07w 190N (1IN (NTI9) NIYA) [on INKY7 .A71V N1T0 NN NNToNY
Jfalse' n'nt V79N -NINK .901IN 19017 NIY NNIDOY YN NXIAPZ NN Y'Y NN

targil10c.c/ targillOcpp.cpp N'N' INWW) TNX YAI72 N'DIN 2IMDY D27V :N'77120 N2INN
0770 DX (NTI91 NMIWA) 1INNRYI (31X 1,2) 1901 72PN N'dINN .(NNRNNA ¢/cppa D'aNIdDY?
.D'RNNN V790 DX V'TNN NDDINND .AN'RNINN AN'YNT7 '07N

077 NP NNY N1 DNyn



NIRNAIT

Input:

1

55
103032
76661
01383
39040
257810
Output:

16
Input:
2

4
1245

Output:

Input:

1245
15
Output:

Input:
3

5
23479
8
Output:
False
Input:
3

5
23479
10
Output:
true

hn?x¥na



